AGENDA
IHE Eye Care Planning Committee
1:00PM - 2:00 PM EST, October 17, 2008
Call in number 1-800-605-5167 and use passcode 724635#

Go To Meetings — 936759204

Co-Chairs: Michael Schmidt, Medflow, Inc., Mark Horton, OD, M.D., Indian Health

Service

1:00 PM

1:05 PM

1:10 PM

1:15PM

1:20 PM

1:15PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

Welcome Mike Schmidt and
Mark Horton

Introductions All

Review of Agenda Mike Schmidt and

Mark Horton
Review of Meeting Minutes of 10/3/2008 All

Follow up on action steps from 10/3/2008

- Doug - how will the pre-registration data be distributed among
MDoffice and Compulink?

- Doug and Dan: for the order fillers, would you be able to clear
unfulfilled orders (for automatic lensometry orders) more frequently
than once a day if needed?

Need for workstations for lensmeters All
3 workstations to install small communication

software (Topcomm) and control lensmeters.

The lensmeters will be connected to workstations

via serial links, so it would be great if they

have serial ports (RS-232, 9-pin).

Discussion of IHE Eye Care
Marketing Activities All
- Vendor activities
- IHE powerpoint presentation —for presentation
To salespersons prior/at the Annual Meeting
- Web banners for www.iheeyecare.org
- Sign for The Electronic Office booth (22x28) (1 per vendor)
- Vendor presentations at Showcase Booth

New Business

Adjournment


http://www.iheeyecare.org/�

