## AGENDA

## IHE Eye Care Planning Committee 1:00PM – 2:00 PM EST, October 17, 2008

## Call in number 1-800-605-5167 and use passcode 724635#

Go To Meetings – 936759204

Co-Chairs: Michael Schmidt,	Medflow, Inc	., Mark Horton,	OD, M.D.,	, Indian Health
Service				

Service				
1:00 PM	Welcome	Mike Schmidt and Mark Horton		
1:05 PM	Introductions	All		
1:10 PM	Review of Agenda	Mike Schmidt and Mark Horton		
1:15 PM	Review of Meeting Minutes of 10/3/2008	All		
1:20 PM	<ul> <li>Follow up on action steps from 10/3/2008</li> <li>Doug – how will the pre-registration data be distributed among MDoffice and Compulink?</li> <li>Doug and Dan: for the order fillers, would you be able to clear unfulfilled orders (for automatic lensometry orders) more frequently than once a day if needed?</li> </ul>			
1:15 PM	Need for workstations for lensmeters 3 workstations to install small communication software (Topcomm) and control lensmeters. The lensmeters will be connected to workstations via serial links, so it would be great if they have serial ports (RS-232, 9-pin).	All		
1:30 PM	Discussion of IHE Eye Care  Marketing Activities  - Vendor activities  - IHE powerpoint presentation —for presentation To salespersons prior/at the Annual Meeting  - Web banners for <a href="www.iheeyecare.org">www.iheeyecare.org</a> - Sign for The Electronic Office booth (22x28) (1)  - Vendor presentations at Showcase Booth	All per vendor)		
1:45 PM	New Business			
2:00 PM	Adjournment			